| MAR 0 8 2004 9 04-27-2004 | NLY 5 | and Trademark Office | 10146818¢ | |
|--|--|---|---|--|
| To the Monte able Commission | attached c | original documents or copy | thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): 102730231 Alexander Grinberg | 2. Nam | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Mike Kontorovich | Name: | Ewise Sys | tems Pty Ltd. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | No Address: | | 132 Arthur Street, North SW 2060 Australia | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 23, 2004 | | | | |
| | Additional | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, t | he execution dates of the | application are: March 28 | 2001 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | | |
| 10/468,186 | | • | | |
| | | | | |
| | imbers attached? Yes | X No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:, | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Douglas S. Rupert | ··· | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):\$ 40.00 | | |
| Seyfarth Shaw LLP | ⊠ Encl | □ Enclosed | | |
| 55 East Monroe Street | │ | orized to be charged to dep | osit account | |
| Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803 | | | | |
| Docket No.: TJK/409 | 8. Deposit a | ccount number: 19-1351 | | |
| DO N | OT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. | ion is true and correct an F | nd any attached copy is a tr | ue copy of the original | |
| Douglas S. Rupert | <u>, </u> | 313104 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,434 Signatur | re | Pa te | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | |
| Do not detach this portion | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information | ation to: | | • | |
| Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 03/11/2004 SNAJARRO 00000063 10468186 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015252 FRAME: 0914

40.00 OP

02 FC:8021



ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 10/468,186

Filing Date:

August 15, 2003

Title:

SECURE NETWORK ACCESS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to EWISE SYSTEMS PTY LTD, having an office at Level 14, 132 Arthur Street, North Sydney NSW 2060, Australia, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

Executed this 23'day of February

Alexander Grinberg

Executed this 23rd day of February, 2003/4

Mike Kontorovich

Executed this 23rd day of February, 2003/4

Executed this 23rd day of February, 2003/4

Colin Reyburn

2

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

REEL: 015252 FRAME: 0916